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Diesel Living with Iris Ceramica

Stunning design ideas and striking sensory effects.
Diesel Living and Iris Ceramica. An ongoing 

dialogue influenced by culture, diverse approaches, 
and different experiences, underpinned by a 

single shared vision. A vision of a universe offering 
powerful and unprecedented forms of expression 

for contemporary homes.

FR Des idées de conception fascinantes et des effets sensoriels surprenants
Diesel Living et Iris Ceramica. Un dialogue constant fait de culture, 
d’approches et d’expériences différentes, protagoniste d’une seule vision 
commune : créer un univers narratif inédit et puissant pour l’espace de vie 
contemporain.

CH 引人入胜的设计理念和令人惊奇的感官效果
Diesel Living和Iris Ceramica。一场集合了文化、别样的吸引力和不同
的体验的持续对话，一个独特的共同愿景的主角：为当代生活创造一
个前所未有的强大叙事世界。

IT Affascinanti idee di design e sorprendenti effetti sensoriali
Diesel Living e Iris Ceramica. Un dialogo costante fatto di cultura, 
diversi approcci ed esperienze differenti, protagonista di un’unica visione 
comune: creare un universo narrativo inedito e potente per l’abitare 
contemporaneo.

DE Faszinierende Gestaltungsideen und überraschende sensorische 
Effekte. Diesel Living und Iris Ceramica: Ein ständiger Dialog aus Kultur, 
unterschiedlichen Ansätzen und unterschiedlichen Erfahrungen, der 
Protagonist einer einzigen gemeinsamen Vision: ein vollkommen neues und 
kraftvolles erzählerisches Universum für das zeitgenössische Wohnen zu 
schaffen.

ES Fascinantes ideas de diseño y sorprendentes efectos sensoriales.
Diesel Living e Iris Ceramica. Un diálogo constante hecho de cultura, 
diferentes enfoques y experiencias, protagonista de una única visión 
común: crear un universo narrativo inédito y potente para el habitar 
contemporáneo.

RU Чарующие дизайнерские идеи c удивительными сенсорными 
эффектами. Стиль жизни “Diesel” и “Iris Ceramica”. Постоянный диалог, 
основанный на культуре, различных подходах и разном опыте, главная 
составляющая общего единого видения: создание непревзойдённой и 
мощной повествовательной вселенной для современного стиля жизни.
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GRES PORCELLANATO•PORCELAIN STONEWARE V2 R10 R11

HARD LEATHER IVORY SQ.

HARD LEATHER DARK SQ.

HARD LEATHER SLATE SQ.

120x60 cm
48”x24”

120x30 cm
48”x12”

120x20 cm
48”x8”

60x60 cm
24”x24”

60x30 cm
24”x12”

Thickness: 9 mm  
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HARD LEATHER MOSS SQ.

HARD LEATHER TOBACCO SQ.
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With an eclectic approach to interior design, 
the concept was able to find the right 

material, including even leather, always created 
in Ceramic tiles. A combination of impeccable 

equilibrium for an interior with charm 
interpreted as the setting for both intimacy 

and socialisation. 

FR Ce concept qui a réuni des matériaux appropriés comme le cuir, 
toujours en Céramique, habille l’espace de manière transversale. Un 
mariage parfaitement équilibré pour un intérieur de charme qui est 
interprété comme un lieu à la fois d’intimité et de convivialité. 

ES Viste transversalmente el ambiente este concept que emplea materiales 
cerámicos adecuados, como la piel. Un ambiente encantador, interpretado 
como un lugar en una perfecta combinación de equilibrio entre la intimidad 
y la socialidad. 

CH 采用不拘一格的室内设计方法，这一概念能够找到与之相得益彰
的材质，甚至包括皮革，始终用陶瓷瓷砖来营造效果。将室内装饰的
完美平衡与迷人魅力相结合，诠释既注重私密又便于社交的环境。

IT Veste l’ambiente in modo trasversale, il concept ha incontrato 
materiali adeguati, come la pelle, sempre in Ceramica. Un abbinamento di 
impeccabile equilibrio per un ambiente charmant che viene interpretato 
come luogo dell’intimità e, insieme, della socialità. 

DE Ein alternatives Konzept für eine vollkommen neue Art und Weise, 
den Raum aus- und einzukleiden, mit Leder aus Keramik. Eine einzigartige, 
harmonische Verbindung, für ein Ambiente mit Charme, das Intimität 
ausstrahlt und trotzdem zu geselligem Beisammensein einlädt.

RU Этот концепт, универсально оформляющий интерьеры, сочетается 
с таким материалом, как кожа, но только керамическая. Это совершенно 
уравновешенное сочетание создает очаровательный интерьер, 
посвященный как домашнему уюту, так и общению.

Hard Leather
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wall & floor: Hard Leather Slate 120x60 cm - 48”x24”
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wall & floor: Hard Leather Tobacco 120x60 cm - 48”x24”
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Hard Leather is a stunning, bold collection that 
combines the features of porcelain stoneware 
with the alluring glamour of leather. Available 
in various sizes (120x60 cm, 120x30 cm, 
120x20 cm, 60x60 cm and 60x30 cm) for all 
spaces, Hard Leather  revolutionises vertical 
and horizontal surfaces.

FR Hard Leather est une collection surprenante et audacieuse qui combine 
la surface du grès cérame avec le glamour envoûtant du cuir. Les formats 
120x60 cm, 120x30 cm, 120x20 cm, 60x60 cm et 60x30 cm habillent 
l’espace, en révolutionnant les surfaces verticales et horizontales.

ES Hard Leather es una colección de sorprendente audacia que combina 
la superficie del gres porcelánico con el glamur fascinante del cuero. Los 
formatos 120x60 cm, 120x30 cm, 120x20 cm, 60x60 cm y 60x30 cm visten 
el espacio, revolucionando superficies verticales y horizontales.

CH Hard Leather是一个惊艳且大胆的系列，结合了瓷器的外观和皮革的
迷人魅力。使用规格为120x60cm、120x30cm、120x20cm、60x60cm
和60x30cm的产品装饰空间，实现垂直和水平表面的彻底革新。

IT Hard Leather è una collezione sorprendente e audace che unisce la 
superficie del gres porcellanato al glamour ammaliante del cuoio. I formati 
120x60 cm, 120x30 cm, 120x20 cm, 60x60 cm e 60x30 cm vestono lo 
spazio, rivoluzionando superfici verticali e orizzontali.

DE Hard Leather ist eine überraschende und gewagte Kollektion, die die 
Oberfläche des Feinsteinzeugs mit dem bezaubernden Glamour des Leders 
verbindet. Die Formate 120x60 cm, 120x30 cm, 120x20 cm, 60x60 cm 
und 60x30 cm schmücken den Raum und revolutionieren senkrechte und 
waagerechte Flächen.

RU Hard Leather - это удивительная и смелая коллекция, сочетающая 
керамогранитную продукцию с завораживающим очарованием кожи. 
Форматы 120x60 см, 120x30 см, 120x20 см, 60x60 см и 60x30 см 
оформляют пространство, кардинально меняя образ вертикальных и 
горизонтальных поверхностей.
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floor: Hard Leather Dark 120x60 cm - 48”x24”
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floor: Hard Leather Ivory 120x60 cm - 48”x24”
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floor: Hard Leather Moss 120x60 cm - 48”x24”
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Tech and specs
Specifiche tecniche • Spécifications techniques • Technische spezifikationen • Especificaciones técnicas 

Tехнические характеристики • 技術規格 
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HARD LEATHER IVORY SQ. HARD LEATHER SLATE SQ.

HARD LEATHER
120x60 cm, 120x30 cm, 120x20 cm, 60x60 cm, 60x30 cm . Spessore 9 mm   |  48”x24”, 48”x12”, 48”x8”, 24”x24”, 24”x12” . Thickness 0,35”

Porcelain stoneware . Grès porcellanato . Grès cérame . Feinsteinzeug . Gres porcelánico . Керамогранит . 上釉系列

HARD LEATHER IVORY NATURALE SQ. 892408 891108 891408 866408 863408

HARD LEATHER IVORY NATURALE MONETA 892408MON 866408MON

HARD LEATHER IVORY ANTISLIP SQ. 892413 891113 891413 866413 863413

HARD LEATHER IVORY LAPPATO SQ. 892403 891103 891403 866403 863403

HARD LEATHER SLATE NATURALE SQ. 892409 891109 891409 866409 863409

HARD LEATHER SLATE NATURALE MONETA 892409MON 866409MON

HARD LEATHER SLATE ANTISLIP SQ. 892414 891114 891414 866414 863414

HARD LEATHER SLATE LAPPATO SQ. 892404 891104 891404 866404 863404

120x60 cm
48”x24”

2

60x30 cm
24”x12”

6

60x60 cm
24”x24”

3

120x30 cm
48”x12”

3

120x20 cm
48”x8”

4
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HARD LEATHER DARK SQ.

V2 R10 R11

HARD LEATHER DARK NATURALE SQ. 892410 891110 891410 866411 863411

HARD LEATHER DARK NATURALE MONETA 892412MON 866412MON

HARD LEATHER DARK ANTISLIP SQ. 892415 891115 891415 866416 863416

HARD LEATHER DARK LAPPATO SQ. 892405 891105 891405 866406 863406

120x60 cm
48”x24”

2

60x30 cm
24”x12”

6

60x60 cm
24”x24”

3

120x30 cm
48”x12”

3

120x20 cm
48”x8”

4
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HARD LEATHER MOSS SQ. HARD LEATHER TOBACCO SQ.

HARD LEATHER
120x60 cm, 120x30 cm, 120x20 cm, 60x60 cm, 60x30 cm . Spessore 9 mm   |  48”x24”, 48”x12”, 48”x8”, 24”x24”, 24”x12” . Thickness 0,35”

Porcelain stoneware . Grès porcellanato . Grès cérame . Feinsteinzeug . Gres porcelánico . Керамогранит . 上釉系列

HARD LEATHER MOSS NATURALE SQ. 892410 891110 891410 866410 863410

HARD LEATHER MOSS NATURALE MONETA 892410MON 866410MON

HARD LEATHER MOSS ANTISLIP SQ. 892415 891115 891415 866415 863415

HARD LEATHER MOSS LAPPATO SQ. 892405 891105 891405 866405 863405

HARD LEATHER TOBACCO NATURALE SQ. 892411 891111 891411 866411 863411

HARD LEATHER TOBACCO NATURALE MONETA 892411MON 866411MON

HARD LEATHER TOBACCO ANTISLIP SQ. 892416 891116 891416 866416 863416

HARD LEATHER TOBACCO LAPPATO SQ. 892406 891106 891406 866406 863406

120x60 cm
48”x24”

2

60x30 cm
24”x12”

6

60x60 cm
24”x24”

3

120x30 cm
48”x12”

3

120x20 cm
48”x8”

4
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Mosaics . Mosaici . Mosaïques . Mosaike . Mosaicos . Мозаика . 馬賽克

HARD LEATHER IVORY SQ.

4 4 4

HARD LEATHER SLATE SQ. HARD LEATHER DARK SQ.

Mosaico 5 Antislip

868678 

30x30 cm - 12”x12”

Mosaico 5 Antislip 

868674 

30x30 cm - 12”x12”

Mosaico 5 Antislip

868677 

30x30 cm - 12”x12”

V2 R10 R11

5,5x5,5
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5,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,5

4 4

Mosaico 5 Antislip

868675 

30x30 cm - 12”x12”

Mosaico 5 Antislip

868676 

30x30 cm - 12”x12”

5,5x5,5

HARD LEATHER MOSS SQ. HARD LEATHER TOBACCO SQ.

5,5x5,55,5x5,55,5x5,5



HARD LEATHER

120x60 cm, 120x30 cm, 120x20 cm, 60x60 cm, 60x30 cm . Spessore 9 mm   |  48”x24”, 48”x12”, 48”x8”, 24”x24”, 24”x12” . Thickness 0,35” 

Mosaics .Mosaici . Mosaïques . Mosaike . Mosaicos . Мозаика . 馬賽克
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TRIMS

GRADINO ELLE JOLLY

4

60x30 cm
24”x12”

867963

867964

867965

867941

Gradino Elle Jolly Leather Ivory

Gradino Elle Jolly Leather Slate

Gradino Elle Jolly Leather Dark

Gradino Elle Jolly Leather Moss

Gradino Elle Jolly Leather Tobacco 867942

COPRIBORDO
15x30 cm

6

6”x12”

728913

728914

728915

728916

Copribordo Leather Ivory Antislip

Copribordo Leather Slate Antislip

Copribordo Leather Moss Antislip

Copribordo Leather Tobacco Antislip

Copribordo Leather Dark Antislip 728912

BATTISCOPA

10

9x60 cm
3,54”x24”

862408

862409

862410

862411

862412

862403

862404

862405

862406

Battiscopa Leather Ivory 

Batiscopa Leather Slate 

Battiscpa Leather Moss 

Battiscopa Leather Tobacco

Battiscopa Leather Dark

Battiscopa Leather Ivory Lappato

Batiscopa Leather Slate Lappato

Battiscpa Leather Moss Lappato

Battiscopa Leather Tobacco Lappato

Battiscopa Leather Dark Lappato 862407



SIZE THICKNESS KG/MQ BOX EUROPALLET

pz mq box mq

120x60 . 48”x24” 
NATURALE . ANTISLIP . LAPPATO 9 mm . 0,35” 20,80 / 19,75 2 1,44 27 / 30 38,88 / 43,20

120x60 . 48”x24” MONETA
NATURALE 9 mm . 0,35” 14,22 pz 2 1,44

120x20 . 24”x8”
NATURALE . ANTISLIP . LAPPATO 9 mm . 0,35” 19,75 4 0,96 36 34,56

120x30 . 48”x12”
NATURALE . ANTISLIP . LAPPATO 9 mm . 0,35” 19,75 3 1,08 32 34,56

60x60 . 24”x24”
NATURALE . ANTISLIP . LAPPATO 9 mm . 0,35” 19,75 3 1,08 40 43,2

60x60 . 24”x24” MONETA
NATURALE 9 mm . 0,35” 7,1 pz 3 1,08

60x30 . 24”x12” 
NATURALE . ANTISLIP . LAPPATO 9 mm . 0,35” 19,75 6 1,08 40 43,20

60x30 . 24”x12” 
GRADINO ELLE JOLLY 9 mm . 0,35” 3,4 pz 4 0,72

15x30 . 6”x12” 
COPRIBORDO 9 mm . 0,35” 1 pz 6 0,27

9x60 . 3,54”x24” 
BATTISCOPA 9 mm . 0,35” 1,31 pz 10 0,54

30x30 . 12”x12” 
MOSAICO . MOSAICO LIST . MOSAICO 5 9 mm . 0,35” 1,8 pz 4 0,36

PACKING 

V2 R10 R11
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TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
GRES PORCELLANATO

Grès porcellanato . Porcelain stoneware . Grès cérame . Feinsteinzeug . Gres porcelánico . Керамогранит . 上釉系列

PROPRIETÀ FISICO-CHIMICHE
PHYSICAL-CHEMICAL PROPERTIES
PROPRIÉTÉS PHYSICO-CHIMIQUES
PHYSIKALISCH-CHEMISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN
PROPIEDADES FÍSICO-QUÍMICAS
СВОЙСТВА ХИМИЧЕСКИМИ - ФИЗИЧЕСКИМИ 
物理-化學性能

TIPO DI PROVA
TYPE OF TEST 
NORME DU TEST
TESTNORM 
TIPO DE PRUEBAS
ВИД КОНТРОЛЯ 
測試標準

VALORE PRESCRITTO
REQUIRED VALUE
VALEUR PRESCRITE
VORGESCHRIEBENER WERT
VALOR PRESCRITO
РЕКОМЕНДУЕМАЯ СТОИМОСТЬ 
要求值

VALORE MEDIO
AVERAGE VALUE
VALEUR MOYENNE
MITTELWERT
VALOR MEDIO
СРЕДНИЕ ЗНАЧЕНИЯ 
均值

Dimensioni
Sizes
Dimensions
Abmessungen 
Dimensiones
Форматы
尺寸

ISO 10545.2

Lunghezza e larghezza / Length and width / Longueur et largeur
Länge und breite / Largura y anchura / Длина и ширина / 長度和寬度

Spessore / Thickness / Epaisseur / Stärke / Espesor / Tолщина / 厚度

Rettilineità spigoli / Warpage of edges / Rectitude des arêtes
Kantengeradheit / Rectilineidad cantos / Прямолинейность сторон / 線性度

Ortogonalità / Wedging / Orthogonalité
Rechtwinkligkeit / Ortogonalidad / Ортогональности / 楔固

Planarità / Warpage / Planéité 
Ebenflächigkeit / Planitud / Плоскостности / 翹曲

± 0,6%

± 5%

± 0,5%

± 0,6%

± 0,5%

± 0,2%

± 5%

± 0,2%

± 0,2%

± 0,2%

Assorbimento d’acqua
Water absorption
Absorption d’eau
Wasseraufnahme
Absorción de agua
Boдoпоглощение
吸水性

ISO 10545.3 E ≤ 0,5% ≤ 0,1%

Resistenza alla flessione
Bending strength
Résistance à la flexion
Biegefestigkeit
Resistencia a la flexión
Прочность на изгиб
抗彎曲性

ISO 10545.4

Modulo di rottura / Moduls of rupture / Module de rupture
Bruchmodul / Módulo de rotura / Прочность на изгиб / 斷裂模組 R ≥ 35 N/mm2

Sforzo di rottura / Breaking stress / Contrainte de rupture
Bruchlast / Esfuerzo de rotura / Разрушающее усилие / 断裂强度 S ≥ 1300 N

50 N/mm2

> 1700 N

Resistenza all’abrasione
Resistance to abrasion
Résistance à l’abrasion
Abriebhärte 
Resistencia a la abrasión
Износоустойчивость 
抗磨損性

ISO 10545.7

Secondo i dati del produttore
According to the manufacturer’s data
Selon les données du producteur
Gemäß der Angaben des Herstellers
De acuerdo con los datos del fabricante
В соответствии с данными изготовителя
根据制造商信息

Indicata sul catalogo
Indicated in the catalog
Indiquée dans le catalogue
Im katalog angegeben
Indicada en el catálogo
Указана в каталоге 
在目錄中的指示

Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare
Coefficient of linear thermal expansion
Coefficient de dilatation thermique lineaire
Wärmeausdehnungskoeffizient 
Coeficiente de dilatación térmica lineal
Коэффициент теплового расширения 
線性熱膨脹係數

ISO 10545.8

Metodo disponibile
Test method available
Méthode disponible
Verfügbares verfahren
Método disponible
Доступный метод 
可以使用的測試方法

6,5x10-6 °C-1

Resistenza agli sbalzi termici
Resistance to thermal shock
Résistance aux variations thermiques
Temperaturwechselbeständigkeit 
Resistencia a los cambios de temperatura
Устойчивость к резким перепадам температур
抗熱衝擊性

ISO 10545.9

Metodo disponibile
Test method available
Méthode disponible
Verfügbares verfahren
Método disponible
Доступный метод 
可以使用的測試方法

Garantita
Guaranteed
Garantie
Garantiert
Garantizada
Гарантия
保證

Resistenza al gelo
Frost resistance
Résistance au gel
Frostbeständigkeit
Resistencia a las heladas
Морозоустойчивость
耐霜性

ISO 10545.12

Non devono presentare rotture o alterazioni apprezzabili della superficie
Must not produce noticeable alteration to surface
Ne doivent pas présenter des ruptures ou altérations trop importantes de la surface
Oberflächen dürfen keinen bruch oder schaden aufweisen
No deben presentar roturas o alteraciones apreciables de la superficie
На поверхности не должно быть заметных повреждений или изменений 
瓷砖表面必须无裂纹或显著改变

Non gelive
Frost-proof
Non gélives
Frostsicher
Resistentes a las heladas
Не морозостойкий 
防霜的

Resistenza ai prodotti chimici
Chemical resistance
Résistance aux produits chimiques
Chemikalienfestigkeit
Resistencia a los productos químicos
Химическая устойчивость
耐化學性

ISO 10545.13 GB min.

Conforme
In conformity
Conforme
Erfüllt die Anforderungen
Conforme
Соответствует 
达标

Resistenza alle macchie
Stain resistance
Resistance aux taches
Fleckenbeständigkeit
Resistencia a las manchas
Устойчивость к пятнообразованию
耐沾汙性

ISO 10545.14 CLASSE 3 min.

Conforme
In conformity
Conforme
Erfüllt die Anforderungen
Conforme
Соответствует 
达标

CLASSIFICAZIONE SECONDO NORME EN14411 ALLEGATO G & ISO 13006 ALLEGATO G - GROUP BIa GL
CLASSIFICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH EN14411 ANNEX G & ISO 13006 ANNEX G - GRUPPO BIa GL / CLASSIFICATION SELON LES NORMES EN14411 ANNEXE G & ISO 13006 ANNEXE G - GROUPE BIa GL
KLASSIFIZIERUNG GEMÄSS NORMEN EN14411 ANLAGE G & ISO 13006 ANLAGE G - GRUPPE BIa GL / CLASIFICACIÓN SEGÚN NORMAS EN14411 ADJUNTO G & ISO 13006 ADJUNTO G - GRUPO BIa GL
КЛАССИФИКАЦИЯ В СООТВЕТСТВИИ С СТАНДАРТАМИ EN14411 ВЛОЖЕННЫХ Г И ISO 13006 ВЛОЖЕННЫХ Г - ГРУППЕ B Ia ГЛ / 類別遵照 EN14411 附錄G & ISO 13006 附錄G - BIa GL組
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SAFE SYSTEM

Classificazione resistenza allo scivolamento DIN51130
Slip resistance classification DIN51130 . Klassifizierung der rutschfestigkeit DIN51130 . Résistance au glissement DIN51130 . Clasificación resistencia al deslizamiento DIN51130 . 
Классификация сопротивления подскальзыванию DIN51130 . 防滑等级 DIN51130

COLLEZIONE
COLLECTION
KOLLEKTION
COLLECTION
COLECCIÓN
КОЛЛЕКЦИЯ
系列

HARD LEATHER FLOOR V2

COLLEZIONE
COLLECTION
KOLLEKTION
COLLECTION
COLECCIÓN
КОЛЛЕКЦИЯ
系列

FINITURA
FINISH
OBERFLÄCHEN AUSFÜHRUNG 
FINITION 
ACABADO
ОТДЕЛКА
饰面

HARD LEATHER

NATURALE R10

ANTISLIP R11

R10 10° - 19° R11 19° - 27°R9 6° - 10°

N.B: I valori di resistenza allo scivolamento, coefficiente di attrito statico o dinamico, riportati sul catalogo e nella tabella Safe System sono da ritenersi puramente indicativi e non vincolanti. Ogni eventuale specifica necessità dovrà essere da 
noi confermata al momento dell’ordine e comunque sempre prima della posa. N.B: Slip resistance values, coefficient of static or dynamic friction, in the catalog and in the Safe System Table are purely indicative and not binding. Any specific 
requirements must be confirmed by us at the time of ordering and in any case before installation. ANM.: Die Werte für die Rutschfestigkeit, also des statischen oder dynamischen Reibungskoeffizienten, die im Katalog oder in der Tabelle 
Safe System aufgeführt sind, sind als unverbindliche Richtwerte anzusehen. Alle spezifischen Anforderungen müssen von uns bei der Bestellung und in jedem Fall vor der Verlegung immer bestätigt werden. N.B: Les valeurs de résistance au 
glissement, le coefficient de frottement statique ou dynamique, indiqués sur le catalogue et sur le tableau Safe System (Système de Sécurité) doivent être considérés comme purement indicatifs et ne sauraient engager notre responsabilité. 
Toutes les éventuelles spécifications nécessaires devront faire l’objet d’une confirmation de notre part au moment de la commande et en tout état de cause avant la pose. N.B.: Los valores de resistencia al deslizamiento y del coeficiente de 
fricción estático o dinámico que figuran en el catálogo y en la tabla Safe System (Sistema de Seguridad) son meramente informativos y no vinculantes. Cualquier requisito específico tendremos que confirmarlo al realizar el pedido y, en cualquier 
caso, antes de la colocación. Примечание: значения сопротивления подскальзыванию, коэффициент статического или динамического трения в каталоге и в таблице безопасных систем являются исключительно ориентировочными 
и не имеют обязательной силы. Любые конкретные требования должны быть подтверждены нами во время заказа и в любом случае перед установкой. 备注：目录和《安全系统》表中报告的防滑性，静态或动态摩擦系数值
仅供参考且不具有约束力。 任何特定需求必须在订购时由我们确认，且必须在铺设之前确认。

V1 - LOW .
Prodotto monocromatico . Monochromatic product
Produit monochromatique . Einfarbiges produkt
Producto monocromático . Одноцветный продукт
单色产品

V2 - MODERATE .
Prodotto con leggera variazione cromatica . Product with light chromatic variation 
Produit à légere variation chromatique . Produkt mit leichter farbnuance
Producto con una ligera variación cromática
Продукт с легкими изменениями оттенков . 轻微变色的产品

V3 - HIGH .
Prodotto con marcata variazione cromatica . Product with high shade chromatic variation
Produit à variation chromatique accentuée . Produkt mit ausgepraegter farbnuance
Producto con una marcada variación cromática . Продукт с выраженными изменениями цвета
高度变色的产品

V4 - EXTREME .
Prodotto con forte variazione cromatica . Product with very high shade chromatic variation
Produit à forte variation chromatique . Produkt mit starker farbnuance . Producto con una 
fuerte variación cromática . Продукт с сильными изменениями цвета . 高度变色的产品

Grado di variazione cromatica
Degree of colour change . Grad der farbabweichung . Degre de variation chromatique . Grado de variación cromática . Степень изменения цвета . 变色度
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Iris Ceramica si riserva la facoltà di modificare in qualunque momento le 
informazioni e le caratteristiche illustrate in questo catalogo, che non sono 
comunque da ritenere legalmente vincolanti. I colori e le caratteristiche 
estetiche dei prodotti sono quanto più possibile vicini a quelli reali, nei limiti 
consentiti dai processi di stampa.

Iris Ceramica reserves the right to modify the information and the 
characteristics illustrated in this catalogue (which are in any case not legally 
binding) at any moment. The colours and appearance features of the products 
are as close as possible to reality, within the limitation of the printing process.

Iris Ceramica se réserve la faculté de modifier à tout moments les informations 
et les caractéristiques figurant dans le présent catalogue, lesquelles n’engagent 
pas par le fabricant au plan légal. Les couleurs et les caractéristiques 
esthétiques sont fidèles aux couleurs et caractéristiques réelles dans les limites 
des procédés d’impression.

Die Firma Iris Ceramica behält sich vor, die in diesem Katalog enthaltenen 
Informationen und Eigenschaften jederzeit zu ändern; sie gelten auf keinen Fall 
als gesetzlich bindend. Die Farben und ästhetischen Eigenschaften der Produkte 
kommen innerhalb der Möglichkeiten der Druckverfahren den tatsächlichen 
Eigenschaften so weit wie möglich nahe.

Iris Ceramica se reserva el derecho de modificar en cualquier momento la 
información y las características recogidas en este catálogo, que no deben 
considerarse jurídicamente vinculantes. Los colores y las características estéticas 
de los productos se asemejan a los reales en la medida en que lo permiten los 
límites impuestos por los procesos de impresión.

Компания Iris Ceramica сохраняет за собой право изменения 
информации и характеристик, указанных в данном каталоге, в любой момент 
без предварительного уведомления. Информация, характеристики 
и иллюстрации в каталоге не являются обязывающими. Цвета и 
эстетические характеристики продукции максимально приближены 
к реальным, насколько это позволяют сделать нынешние печатные 
технологии.

Iris Ceramica 保留随时修改本目录文字与图片信息的权利， 并无需为此
承担法律责任。在印刷工艺允许的范围内， 产品颜色与外观特性尽可能
与现实相符。 

Iris Ceramica: tutti i diritti riservati. Ogni riproduzione totale o parziale dei 
contenuti di questo catalogo, sia di testo sia di immagine, è vietata e sarà 
perseguita a termini di legge.

Iris Ceramica: all rights reserved. Total or partial reproduction of text or 
illustrations of this catalogue is prohibited and is subject to legal sanctions.

Iris Ceramica: tous droits réservés. Toute reproduction totale ou partielle du 
contenu - textes et images - du présent catalogue est interdite et costituerait 
une contrefaçon sanctionnée par la loi.

Iris Ceramica: alle Rechte vorbehalten. Der vollständige oder auszugsweise 
Nachdruck des Inhalts dieses Katalog in Schrift und Bild is verboten und wird 
nach Maßgabe des Gesetzes geahndet.

Iris Ceramica. Todos los derechos reservados. Queda prohibida la 
reproducción total o parcial de los contenidos de este catálogo, ya se trate del 
texto o de las imágenes. 
Cualquier infracción será sancionada por ley.

Iris Ceramica: все права защищены. Полное или частичное 
воспроизведение текста и иллюстраций, приведенных в каталоге, не 
допускается и преследуется по закону.

Iris Ceramica: 保留所有权利。抄袭或复制本目录全部或部分文字与图片属
违法行为， 如若违反将追究法律责任。
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